
Rockwall Police Department
Monthly Activity Report

ACTIVITY CURRENT MONTH PREVIOUS MONTH YTD YTD YTD %

MARCH FEBRUARY 2017 2016 CHANGE

Homicide / Manslaughter 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Sexual Assault 1 0 1 4 -75.00%

Robbery 1 0 3 1 200.00%

Aggravated Assault 1 3 7 9 -22.22%

Burglary 8 4 17 18 -5.56%

Larceny 42 54 153 163 -6.13%

Motor Vehicle Theft 2 2 12 10 20.00%

TOTAL PART I 55 63 193 205 -5.85%

TOTAL PART II 163 122 447 430 3.95%

TOTAL OFFENSES 218 185 640 635 0.79%

FAMILY VIOLENCE 18 18 46 39 17.95%

D.W.I. 17 11 49 51 -3.92%

FELONY 37 27 91 70 30.00%

MISDEMEANOR 86 66 232 249 -6.83%

WARRANT ARREST 15 19 61 142 -57.04%

JUVENILE 14 5 28 4 600.00%

TOTAL ARRESTS 152 117 412 465 -11.40%

CALLS FOR SERVICE 1567 1358 4375 4101 6.68%

INJURY 12 17 49 37 32.43%

NON-INJURY 60 47 164 158 3.80%

FATALITY 1 1 2 0 200.00%

TOTAL 73 65 215 195 10.26%

RESIDENT ALARMS 48 54 155 177 -12.43%

BUSINESS ALARMS 127 107 346 312 10.90%

TOTAL FALSE ALARMS 175 161 501 489 2.45%

Estimated Lost Hours 115.5 106.26 330.66 322.74 2.45%

Estimated Cost $2,747.50 $2,527.70 $7,865.70 $7,677.30 2.45%

Number of Cases

Arrests

Arrest Warrants

Search Warrants

Marijuana

Methamphetamine

Heroin

Ecstasy

Weapons

ROCKWALL NARCOTICS UNIT

3.3 grams

7

2

105.15 ounces

9

1.22 kilograms

1

Seized

50 grams

8

ACCIDENTS

FALSE ALARMS

March-2017

PART 1 OFFENSES

ARRESTS

DISPATCH

ADDITIONAL STATISTICS

Money $9,390



Rockwall Police Department Crime Index

Month Total Part I Crimes Total Part II Crimes Total Crimes

January-16 72 113 185

February-16 63 167 230

March-16 70 150 220

April-16 100 173 273

May-16 76 204 280

June-16 74 178 252

July-16 77 160 237

August-16 51 177 228

September-16 103 140 243

October-16 75 114 189

November-16 48 123 171

December-16 67 146 213

Totals 876 1845 2721

January-17 75 162 237

February-17 63 122 185

March-17 55 163 218

April-17

May-17

June-17

July-17

August-17

September-17

October-17

November-17

December-17

Totals 193 447 640

Month Total Part I Crimes Population Estimate Crime Index

January-16 72 41,419 1.7

February-16 63 41,484 1.5

March-16 70 41,587 1.7

April-16 100 41,683 2.4

May-16 76 41,773 1.8

June-16 74 41,856 1.8

July-16 77 41,903 1.8

August-16 51 41,998 1.2

September-16 103 42,050 2.4

October-16 75 42,107 1.8

November-16 48 42,205 1.1

December-16 67 42,259 1.6

Average 73.0 Average 1.7

January-17 75 42,318 1.8

February-17 63 42,391 1.5

March-17 55 42,533 1.3

April-17

May-17

June-17

July-17

August-17

September-17

October-17

November-17

December-17

Average 64.3 Average 1.5

Crime Index per 1,000 population

The City of Rockwall Crime Index is calculated by taking the UCR Part I crimes and 

comparing them with the City of Rockwall's estimated population.

Total Offenses



Rockwall Police Department Violent vs. Property Crimes

Month Total Violent Crimes Population Crime Index / 1000 population

January-16 5 41,419 0.12

February-16 6 41,484 0.14

March-16 3 41,587 0.07

April-16 4 41,683 0.10

May-16 2 41,773 0.05

June-16 2 41,856 0.05

July-16 4 41,903 0.10

August-16 2 41,998 0.05

September-16 5 42,050 0.12

October-16 10 42,107 0.24

November-16 1 42,205 0.02

December-16 1 42,259 0.02

Total 45 Average 0.09

January-17 5 42,318 0.12

February-17 3 42,391 0.07

March-17 3 42,533 0.07

April-17

May-17

June-17

July-17

August-17

September-17

October-17

November-17

December-17

Total 11 Average 0.09

Month Total Property Crimes Population Crime Index / 1000 population

January-16 77 41,419 1.86

February-16 71 41,484 1.71

March-16 73 41,587 1.76

April-16 113 41,683 2.71

May-16 76 41,773 1.82

June-16 80 41,856 1.91

July-16 77 41,903 1.84

August-16 61 41,998 1.45

September-16 109 42,050 2.59

October-16 71 42,107 1.69

November-16 67 42,205 1.59

December-16 74 42,259 1.75

Total 949 Average 1.89

January-17 82 42,318 1.94

February-17 70 42,391 1.65

March-17 61 42,533 1.43

April-17

May-17

June-17

July-17

August-17

September-17

October-17

November-17

December-17

Total 213 Average 1.67

Violent Crimes

Property Crimes




